CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
April 16, 2013

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MARCH 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Skillpath Seminars
FMLA Compliance Update Seminar
Akron, Ohio

State Library of Ohio
Know it Now Training
Dayton, Ohio

PNC Grow Up Grant
Travel Mileage for March
Cleveland, Ohio

Music Library Association
Annual Conference
San Jose, California

Cleveland State University
Community Participatory Mapping Workshop
Cleveland, Ohio

University of Michigan
Online Learning Meeting
Ann Arbor, Michigan

Cleveland State University
Leadership Academy
Cleveland, Ohio

Cleveland State University
Community Participatory Mapping Workshop
Cleveland, Ohio

University of Pittsburgh
Career Fair
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Jackson Lewis
Health Care Reform Seminar
Independence, Ohio

DATE

3/14/13

2/28M13 - 3M1/13

9/18/12 - 211213

2/2713 - 3/2113

1/8/13

3/13M13

11/8/12 - 5/13/13

1/8/13

2/20M13

2/28M13

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Sharon Allen

Don Boozer

Andrea Csia

Michael Dalby

Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

Sandra Elwell

Buffy Hamilton

Dawntae Jackson

Carrie Krenicky

REPORT C

AMOUNT

199.00

386.87

13.45

1,200.00

50.00

190.97

2,900.00

50.00

13.75

30.00



ITEM

Ohio Library Council

Outreach and Special Services Meeting

Columbus, Ohio

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

State Library of Ohio
Talking Book Program
Columbus, Ohio

Public Library Association
Leadership Academy
Chicago, lllinois

TOTAL

FUND

General

Judd Fund

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life

OLBPD - Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

PNC - Grow up Great

TOTAL

DATE

3/15/13

2/21113

3/19/13

3/4/13 - 3/8/13

SUMMARY
MARCH

$5,496.52
0.00

0.00

0.00
272.92
386.87
13.45

$6,169.76

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Michelle Makkos

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Will Reed

John Skrtic

YEAR TO DATE

$10,983.13
0.00

0.00

0.00
272.92
1,665.14
13.45

$12,934.64

AMOUNT

135.06

30.00

137.86

832.80

$6,169.76



