Finance Committee April 16, 2013

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MARCH 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Skillpath Seminars FMLA Compliance Update Seminar Akron, Ohio	3/14/13	Sharon Allen	199.00
State Library of Ohio Know it Now Training Dayton, Ohio	2/28/13 - 3/1/13	Don Boozer	386.87
PNC Grow Up Grant Travel Mileage for March Cleveland, Ohio	9/18/12 - 2/12/13	Andrea Csia	13.45
Music Library Association Annual Conference San Jose, California	2/27/13 - 3/2/13	Michael Dalby	1,200.00
Cleveland State University Community Participatory Mapping Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	1/8/13	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	50.00
University of Michigan Online Learning Meeting Ann Arbor, Michigan	3/13/13	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	190.97
Cleveland State University Leadership Academy Cleveland, Ohio	11/8/12 - 5/13/13	Sandra Elwell	2,900.00
Cleveland State University Community Participatory Mapping Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	1/8/13	Buffy Hamilton	50.00
University of Pittsburgh Career Fair Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania	2/20/13	Dawntae Jackson	13.75
Jackson Lewis Health Care Reform Seminar Independence, Ohio	2/28/13	Carrie Krenicky	30.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Outreach and Special Services Meeting Columbus, Ohio	3/15/13	Michelle Makkos	135.06
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting Independence, Ohio	2/21/13	Ronelle Miller-Hood	30.00
State Library of Ohio Talking Book Program Columbus, Ohio	3/19/13	Will Reed	137.86
Public Library Association Leadership Academy Chicago, Illinois	3/4/13 - 3/8/13	John Skrtic	832.80
TOTAL			\$6,169.76

SUMMARY

FUND	MARCH	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$5,496.52	\$10,983.13
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	0.00
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00
OLBPD - Library for the Blind	272.92	272.92
LSTA - Know it Know	386.87	1,665.14
PNC - Grow up Great	13.45	13.45
TOTAL	\$6,169.76	\$12,934.64